## In re: Approval of Resolution for National Library Week in Madison County

	did offer and	did second a motion to
approve the Resolution declaring the Madison County, to wit:	e week of April 8 <sup>th</sup> thru A	April 12 <sup>th</sup> , 2019 as National Library Week in
RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD	OF SUPERVISORS O	F MADISON COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI
WHEREAS, the Madison County L	ibrary System has been s	erving our community since 1916; and,
WHEREAS, our libraries serve as g access to all; and,	reat equalizers of inform	ation and technology by providing free
		nunity members to provide a forum for each other and ourselves and to enrich and
WHEREAS, our librarians are trained interpret the information they need to		people of all ages and backgrounds find and nd,
	g providing resources and	our librarians work to meet the changing I programming for everyone and bringing
WHEREAS, our libraries are places knowledge, community and imagina		ty, and lifelong learning promoting
WHEREAS, our libraries change liv	ves and make a positive in	mpact in our communities; and
WHEREAS, libraries, librarians, lib Library Week.	orary workers, and suppor	ters across America are celebrating National
Madison County, Mississippi, do he Library Week in Madison County" of	ereby declare the week of of and for Madison Coun	, President of the Board of Supervisors of April 8 <sup>th</sup> thru April 12 <sup>th</sup> , 2019, as "National ty, Mississippi; and, call upon its residents to conderful resources available at our libraries,
The vote on the matter being as follows:	ows:	
Supervisor Sheila Jones Supervisor Trey Baxter Supervisor Gerald Steen Supervisor David Bishop Supervisor Paul Griffin		
the matter carried unanimously and	said Resolution was and	is hereby approved and the Board President

was and is hereby authorized.

SO ORDERED this the  $1^{st}$  day of April, 2019.